RAYBURN COLLEGE
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK ON THE CURRICULUM FOR THE YEAR
2021-2022

A feedback survey was conducted among the students through Google Form to evaluate the
Academic performance and Ambience of Rayburn College. A total of 289 students responded
for the analysis. There are seventeen (17) questions which has to be answered on a 5 (five)
pointer scale ranging from Strong Agree, Agree, Neutral, Disagree to Strongly Disagree.

This report presented the consolidated feedback of the student for the academic session 2021-
2022.

I<L,~;D e T s

ncipal
RAYBZ:N COLLEG:ur
Churachandpy™s Mar




AMBIENCE OF THE COLLEGE

1. Ambience of the classroom is conducive for effective learning

SCALE FREQUENCY PERCENTAGE
Agree 184 63.66782007
Disagree 8 2.76816609
Neutral 69 23.87543253
Strongly Agree 28 9.688581315




2. The College is able to promote fair competitive learning atmosphere

Agree

1191

66.0899654
Disagree 13 4.498269896
Neutral 43 14.87889273
Strongly Agree 40 13.84083045
Strongly Disagree 2 0.692041522
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3. The College responses to my grievances timely

52.24913495

Disagree 12 4.152249135
Neutral 111 38.4083045

Strongly Agree 13 4.498269896
Strongly Disagree 2 0.692041522




INFRASTRUCTURE

1. Extra-curricular activities is satisfactory

Churachandpur, Manipur

Disagree 37 12.80277
Neutral 89 30.79585
Strongly Agree 29 10.0346
Strongly Disagree 8 2.768166
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2. Canteen facility is excellent

Agre

50.51903

146
Disagree 35 12.11073
Neutral 63 21.79931
Strongly Agree 41 14.18685
Strongly Disagree 4 1.384083
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3. Classrooms are clean and well maintained

50.51903

146
Disagree 3 1.038062
Neutral 27 9.342561
Strongly Agree 113 39.10035




4. Prescribed books/reading materials are available in the College
library

Agree 144 49.82699

Disagree 26 8.99654

Neutral 66 22.83737
Strongly Agree 46 15.91696
Strongly Disagree i 2.422145
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5. Toilets/washrooms are hygienic and properly maintained

Toilets/washrooms are hygienic and
properly maintained

¥ 127 43.94464

Disagree 36 12.45675
Neutral 65 ' 22.49135
Strongly agree 32 11.07266
Strongly disagree 29 10.0346
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4. Overall atmosphere of the College is conductive to bring out the best
in me

Agree 158 : 54.67128

Disagree 10 3.460208
Neutral 920 31.14187
Strongly Agree 29 10.0346

Strongly Disagree 2 0.692042




ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE

1. Teaching schedule is well organised and well planned

Agree 168~ ¢

Disagree 11 3.806228
Neutral 64 22.14533
Strongly Agree 39 13.49481
Strongly Disagree 7 2.422145
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2. Syllabus is completed on time

Disagree 34 11.76471

Neutral 69 23.87543

Strongly Agree 42 14.53287

Strongly Disagree . 2.422145
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3. Ifeel motivated and encouraged in the teaching-learning process

Agree 144 49.82699

Disagree 13 4.49827
Neutral 106 36.6782
Strongly Agree 24 8.304498
Strongly Disagree 2 0.692042
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4. The syllabus offered are relevant and useful

173

59.86159

Agree

Disagree 10 3.460208
Neutral 76 26.29758
Strongly agree 11 3.806228
Strongly disagree 19 6.574394
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S. The Continuous Internal Assessment helps me to focus on my studies

"Agree - o8 47.75087

Disagree 21 7.266436
Neutral 97 33.56401
Strongly agree 20 6.920415
Strongly disagree 13 4.49827




6. There is transparency in the existing evaluation system

45.32872

Agree 131
Disagree 13 4.49827
Neutral 134 46.36678
Strongly Agree 10 3.460208
Strongly Disagree 1 0.346021
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7. Theory papers are supplemented with suitable practical

53.63322

Agree 155

Disagree 18 6.228374
Neutral 99 34.25606
Strongly agree 10 3.460208
Strongly disagree 7 2.422145
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8. The overall learning outcome from the College is satisfactory

ee

197 68.16608997
Disagree 8 2.76816609
Neutral 60 20.76124567
Strongly agree 16 5.53633218
Strongly disagree 8 2.76816609




Ambience of the College

Among the 289 students who responded the feedback form, 184 (63%) of them “agree” that
ambience of the classroom is conducive of effective learning. 191(66%) of them “agree” that
the College is able to promote fair competitive learning atmosphere. 151(52%) of them “agree”
that the College responses to my grievances timely while 111(38%) responded “neutral” to the
same.

In regard to infrastructure of the College, 126(43%) of them responded “Agree” to the
statement “Extra-curricular activities is satisfactory” and 146(50%) “Agree” to “Canteen
facility is excellent”. 113(39%) of them responded “Strongly Agree” and 146(50%) responded
“Agree” to the statement “Classrooms are clean and well maintained”. 144(49%) of them
“Agree” that the Prescribed books/reading materials are available in the College library. The
question “Toilets/washrooms are hygienic and properly maintained”, 127(43.9%) of them
responded “Agree” to it. 158(54%) of them “Agree” that the Overall atmosphere of the College
is conductive to bring out the best in me.

Academic Performance

Around 168(58%) of them “Agree” that the teaching schedule is well organised and well
planned and 137(47%) felt that the syllabus is completed on time. About 144(49%) felt
motivated and encouraged in the teaching-learning process and 2(0.69%) “Strongly Disagree”
to the statement. More than half i.e., 173(59%) felt that the syllabus offered are relevant and
useful. 138(47%) of the respondent “Agree” that the Continuous Internal Assessment helps me
to focus on my studies. For the statement “There is transparency in the existing evaluation
system”, 134(46%) of them responded “Neutral while 131(45%) of them responded “Agree”.
More than half of the respondents i.e., 155(53%) “Agreed” that theory papers are supplemented
with suitable practical while 197(68%) of the “Agree” that the overall learning outcome from
the College is satisfactory.
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